
2020 MINI-SLALOM 3 RESULTS BY CLASS 

Pos Bib Name Class Age Club H'cap Pen 1 Time 1 Total 1 Pen 2 Time 2 Total 2 Best 2nd best Points 
Oliver Carney & Isaac 

52 G20 Wright C2M2 J14 Stafford & Stone - 35 6 161.4 132.4 10 174.5 149.5 132.4 149.5 52 
57 G21 Zayn & Scout Higgins C2M2 J16 HPP 35 20 157.4 142.4 62 160.1 187.1 142.4 187.1 57 2 

Jess Magson & Arran 
56 G22 Godfrey C2MP U23 Stafford & Stone 15 8 176.9 169.9 2 155.3 142.3 142.3 169.9 56 

1 GB Finley Groome C1M3 J16 Stafford & Stone - 45 0 128.7 83.7 4 124.4 83.4 83.4 83.7 1 
40 G7 Theo Wright C1M3 J12 Stafford & Stone 45 8 152.4 115.4 10 161.4 126.4 115.4 126.4 40 
47 G6 Thomas Arrowsmith C1M3 J14 Midland CC 45 8 172.5 135.5 8 157.2 120.2 120.2 135.5 47 3 
59 G9 Stefan Halama C1M3 M35 Stourbrid9e ARM CC 45 12 203.2 170.2 8 187.3 150.3 150.3 170.2 59 4 
46 G10 Harry McKenna C1 M2 J14 Stafford & Stone 30 4 148.4 122.4 4 145.9 119.9 119.9 122.4 46 
2 G13 Gabriel Keen - C1M1 J18 HPP - 15 0 102.0 87.0 2 103.6 90.6 87.0 90.6 2 

14 G12 David Mitchell C1M1 J18 WyedeanCC 15 50 113.9 148.9 0 113.8 98.8 98.8 148.9 14 2 
25 G14 Isaac Wright C1 M1 J14 Stafford & Stone 15 0 119.3 104.3 0 121.8 106.8 104.3 106.8 25 3 
38 G11 William Jarvis C1 M1 U23 Independent/Albany 15 4 124.6 113.6 4 126.4 115.4 113.6 115.4 38 4 
9 G1 Brooke Benson C1W3 J16 Stafford & Stone 55 4 148.6 97.6 6 149.0 100.0 97.6 100.0 9 1 
5 G2 Mazel Brown C1W2 J16 Proteus 40 4 137.3 101.3 4 129.5 93.5 93.5 101.3 5 

12 G3 Kate Lyndon C1W1 J14 Stafford & Stone 25 0 123.4 98.4 2 124.3 101.3 98.4 101.3 12 
21 GS Grace Black C1W1 J18 Manvers WBC 25 4 132.8 111.8 0 128.1 103.1 103.1 111.8 21 2 
35 G4 Jess Magson C1W1 U23 Stafford & Stone 25 4 140.3 119.3 0 134.4 109.4 109.4 119.3 35 3 
63 R2 Rae Baker K1W4 M55 Waterside 65 352 322.0 609.0 DNF 609.0 63 1 
27 R3 Lucy Williamson K1W3 J12 Stafford & Stone 50 0 155.8 105.8 4 153.2 107.2 105.8 107.2 27 1 
6 R4 Keira Pearce K1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone 35 4 132.3 101.3 0 130.5 95.5 95.5 101.3 6 1 

32 R7 Ka Ro le - K1W2 M55 Stafford & Stone - 35 4 142.2 111.2 4 139.2 108.2 108.2 111.2 32 2 
34 R10 Jess Groome K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone 35 0 149.6 157.6 4 140.4 109.4 109.4 157.6 34 3 
37 RS Jennifer Taylor K1W2 J12 HPP 35 2 146.4 113.4 2 152.2 119.2 113.4 119.2 37 4 
39 RB Amelia White K1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone 35 2 148.2 115.2 2 156.5 123.5 115.2 123.5 39 5 
42 R9 Alice Williamson K1W2 J12 Stafford & Stone 35 6 147.6 118.6 2 148.9 115.9 115.9 118.6 42 6 
44 R6 Chloe Holmes K1W2 J10 Manchester 35 0 152.9 117.9 4 148.3 117.3 117.3 117.9 44 7 
3 R11 Mazel Brown K1W1 J16 Proteus 20 12 112.8 104.8 0 107.2 87.2 87.2 104.8 3 1 - - 22 R13 Isobel Mockett K1W1 J16 Stafford & Stone 20 6 121.6 107.6 0 123.2 103.2 103.2 107.6 22 2 

33 R12 Vember Brown K1W1 V Proteus 20 0 128.4 108.4 2 126.8 108.8 108.4 108.8 33 3 
15 R14 Kate Lyndon K1WP J14 Stafford & Stone 10 2 112.1 104.1 4 105.3 99.3 99.3 104.1 15 1 
53 B1 Rufus Whittingham K1 M4 J14 Stafford & Stone 50 10 173.2 133.2 10 182.0 142.0 133.2 142.0 53 1 
61 B3 Manfred lsmair K1 M4 MS0 Waterside 50 16 285.0 251.0 72 283.6 305.6 251.0 305.6 61 
62 B4 Reuben Ranfurd K1 M4 J12 Stafford & Stone 50 62 254.4 266.4 56 260.6 266.6 266.4 266.6 62 
64 B2 Alan Lee K1 M4 M55 Waterside 50 DNF DNF 64 
65 BS Calum Tonry K1 M4 J12 Stafford & Stone 50 DNS DNS 65 
8 B14 Oliver Carney K1 M3 J14 Stafford & Stone 35 2 129.9 96.9 2 137.5 104.5 96.9 104.5 8 

43 B11 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts K1 M3 J14 Stafford & Stone 35 8 143.1 116.1 10 146.5 121.5 116.1 121.5 43 
45 BB Rion Shatmani K1M3 J14 HPP 35 12 145.3 122.3 2 152.5 119.5 119.5 122.3 45 3 
51 B9 Seb White K1M3 J12 Stafford&Stone 35 4 177.8 146.8 10 157.0 132.0 132.0 146.8 51 4 
54 B6 Stefan Halama K1 M3 M35 Stourbridge ARM CC 35 8 161.2 134.2 10 160.8 135.8 134.2 135.8 54 
55 B12 Gabri~Johnson K1M3 J12 HPP 35 6 164.1 135.1 4 165.3 134.3 134.3 135.1 55 
58 B10 Ayden Coe K1M3 J12 Stafford & Stone 35 10 174.0 149.0 54 179.1 198.1 149.0 198.1 58 
60 B13 Alistair Bywater K1M3 J12 HPP 35 12 187.5 164.5 56 181.8 202.8 164.5 202.8 60 
17 B16 Zayn Higgins K1M2 J16 HPP 20 6 113.8 99.8 4 116.2 100.2 99.8 100.2 17 
18 B19 Theo Wright K1M2 J12 Stafford & Stone - 20 2 119.0 101.0 8 120.3 108.3 101.0 108.3 18 
19 B23 Thomas Arrowsmith K1 M2 J14 Midland CC 20 6 127.6 113.6 2 120.0 102.0 102.0 113.6 19 
20 B26 Chris Wonfor K1M2 V Stafford & Stone 20 0 122.8 102.8 4 121.0 105.0 102.8 105.0 20 4 
24 B25 Phil Gooding K1 M2 M60 Stafford & Stone 20 2 121.7 103.7 DNS 103.7 24 5 
28 B20 Andy Childs K1 M2 MS0 Independent 20 4 122.0 106.0 DNS 106.0 28 6 
29 B18 Andy Neave K1M2 V Stafford & Stone 20 2 125.2 107.2 2 124.9 106.9 106.9 107.2 29 7 
31 B15 Scout Higgins K1M2 J14 HPP 20 8 122.9 110.9 8 120.1 108.1 108.1 110.9 31 8 
36 B22 Nick Arrowsmith K1 M2 M55 Midland CC 20 2 130.6 112.6 0 135.0 115.0 112.6 115.0 36 9 
41 B21 Martin Oakland K1M2 M Independent 20 8 128.9 116.9 4 131.4 115.4 115.4 116.9 41 10 
48 B7 Harry McKenna K1 M2 J14 Stafford & Stone 20 4 137.0 121.0 6 138.5 124.5 121.0 124.5 48 11 
49 B17 Rufus McGreary K1 M2 M60 Stafford & Stone 20 4 139.4 123.4 DNS 123.4 49 12 
50 B24 Louis Whittaker K1M2 J12 HPP 20 10 140.5 130.5 DNS 130.5 50 13 
7 B32 Carl Sunderland K1M1 s Stafford & Stone - 10 0 106.5 96.5 2 105.4 97.4 96.5 97.4 7 1 

1 0 B27 Harry Kirby K1 M1 J14 Stafford & Stone 10 4 110.9 104.9 2 106.1 98.1 98.1 104.9 10 2 
11 B29 Archie Taylor K1M1 J16 HPP 10 2 106.1 98.1 6 106.8 102.8 98.1 102.8 11 3 
26 B30 Luke Robinson K1 M1 J14 Breakout 10 2 114.8 106.8 0 114.4 104.4 104.4 106.8 26 4 
30 B28 Jacob Oakland K1M1 J18 lndeeendent 10 6 112.0 108.0 6 114.2 110.2 108.0 110.2 30 5 
4 B31 Paul Sunderland K1 MP U23 Stafford & Stone 0 0 92.7 92.7 0 91.2 91.2 91.2 92.7 4 j 

13 B34 Robin Vasey K1MP M Stafford & Stone 0 0 98.6 98.6 98.6 13 2 
16 B33 Arron Godfrey K1 MP U23 Stafford & Stone 0 6 104.6 110.6 2 97.4 99.4 99.4 110.6 16 3 
23 B35 James Dixon K1MP S HPP 0 0 103.3 103.3 2 102.6 104.6 103.3 104.6 23 4 



e STAFFORD & STONE CANOE CLUB MINI SLALOM 2020 
Round 3 - Sunday 1 March 2020 

Pos Bib Name Class Age Club H'cap Pen 1 Time 1 Total 1 Pen 2 Time 2 Total 2 Best Points 
1 G8 Finley Groome C1M3 J16 Stafford & Stone 45 0 128.7 83.7 4 124.4 83.4 83.4 
2 G13 Gabriel Keen C1M1 J18 HPP 15 0 102.0 87.0 2 103.6 90.6 87 2 
3 R11 Mazel Brown K1W1 J16 Proteus 20 12 112.8 104.8 0 107.2 87.2 87.2 3 
4 B31 Paul Sunderland K1MP U23 Stafford & Stone 0 0 92.7 92.7 0 91.2 91.2 91.2 4 
5 G2 Mazel Brown C1W2 J16 Proteus 40 4 137.3 101.3 4 129.5 93.5 93.5 5 
6 R4 Keira Pearce K1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone 35 4 132.3 101.3 0 130.5 95.5 95.5 6 
7 B32 Carl Sunderland K1M1 s Stafford & Stone 10 0 106.5 96.5 2 105.4 97.4 96.5 7 
8 B14 Oliver Carney K1M3 J14 Stafford & Stone 35 2 129.9 96.9 2 137.5 104.5 96.9 8 
9 G1 Brooke Benson C1W3 J16 Stafford & Stone 55 4 148.6 97.6 6 149 100 97.6 9 

10 B27 Harry Kirby K1M1 J14 Stafford & Stone 10 4 110.9 104.9 2 106.1 98.1 98.1 10 
11 B29 Archie Taylor K1M1 J16 HPP 10 2 106.1 98.1 6 106.8 102.8 98.1 11 
12 G3 Kate Lyndon C1W1 J14 Stafford & Stone 25 0 123.4 98.4 2 124.3 101.3 98.4 12 
13 B34 Robin Vasey K1MP M Stafford & Stone 0 98.6 98.6 98.6 13 
14 G12 David Mitchell C1M1 J18 Wyedean CC 15 50 113.9 148.9 0 113.8 98.8 98.8 14 
15 R14 Kate Lyndon K1WP J14 Stafford & Stone 10 2 112.1 104.1 4 105.3 99.3 99.3 15 
16 B33 Arron Godfrey K1MP U23 Stafford & Stone 0 6 104.6 110.6 2 97.4 99.4 99.4 16 
17 B16 Zayn Higgins K1M2 J16 HPP 20 6 113.8 99.8 4 116.2 100.2 99.8 17 
18 B19 Theo Wright K1M2 J12 Stafford & Stone 20 2 119.0 101.0 8 120.3 108.3 101 18 
19 B23 Thomas Arrowsmith K1M2 J14 Midland CC 20 6 127.6 113.6 2 120 102 102 19 
20 B26 Chris Wonfor K1M2 V Stafford & Stone 20 0 122.8 102.8 4 121 105 102.8 20 
21 G5 Grace Black C1W1 J18 Manvers WBC 25 4 132.8 111.8 0 128.1 103.1 103.1 21 
22 R13 Isobel Mockett K1W1 J16 Stafford & Stone 20 6 121.6 107.6 0 123.2 103.2 103.2 22 
23 B35 James Dixon K1MP S HPP 0 0 103.3 103.3 2 102.6 104.6 103.3 23 
24 B25 Phil Gooding K1M2 M60 Stafford & Stone 20 2 121.7 103.7 999 979 103.7 24 
25 G14 Isaac Wright C1M1 J14 Stafford & Stone 15 0 119.3 104.3 0 121.8 106.8 104.3 25 
26 B30 Luke Robinson K1M1 J14 Breakout 10 2 114.8 106.8 0 114.4 104.4 104.4 26 
27 R3 Lucy Williamson K1W3 J12 Stafford & Stone 50 0 155.8 105.8 4 153.2 107.2 105.8 27 
28 B20 Andy Childs K1M2 M50 Independent 20 4 122.0 106.0 106 28 
29 B18 Andy Neave K1M2 V Stafford & Stone 20 2 125.2 107.2 2 124.9 106.9 106.9 29 
30 B28 Jacob Oakland K1M1 J18 Independent 10 6 112.0 108.0 6 114.2 110.2 108 30 
31 B15 Scout Higgins K1M2 J14 HPP 20 8 122.9 110.9 8 120.1 108.1 108.1 31 
32 R7 Kay Royle K1W2 M55 Stafford & Stone 35 4 142.2 111.2 4 139.2 108.2 108.2 32 
33 R12 Vember Brown K1W1 V Proteus 20 0 128.4 108.4 2 126.8 108.8 108.4 33 
34 R10 Jess Groome K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone 35 0 149.6 157.6 4 140.4 109.4 109.4 34 
35 G4 Jess Magson C1W1 U23 Stafford & Stone 25 4 140.3 119.3 0 134.4 109.4 109.4 35 
36 B22 Nick Arrowsmith K1M2 M55 Midland CC 20 2 130.6 112.6 0 135 115 112.6 36 
37 R5 Jennifer Taylor K1W2 J12 HPP 35 2 146.4 113.4 2 152.2 119.2 113.4 37 
38 G11 William Jarvis C1M1 U23 lndependenVAlbany 15 4 124.6 113.6 4 126.4 115.4 113.6 38 
39 R8 Amelia White K1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone 35 2 148.2 115.2 2 156.5 123.5 115.2 39 
40 G7 Theo Wright C1M3 J12 Stafford & Stone 45 8 152.4 115.4 10 161.4 126.4 115.4 40 
41 B21 Martin Oakland K1M2 M Independent 20 8 128.9 116.9 4 131.4 115.4 115.4 41 
42 R9 Alice Williamson K1W2 J12 Stafford & Stone 35 6 147.6 118.6 2 148.9 115.9 115.9 42 

Gabriel Rawlings- 
43 B11 Crofts K1M3 J14 Stafford & Stone 35 8 143.1 116.1 10 146.5 121.5 116.1 43 
44 R6 Chloe Holmes K1W2 J10 Manchester 35 0 152.9 117.9 4 148.3 117.3 117.3 44 
45 B8 Rion Shatmani K1M3 J14 HPP 35 12 145.3 122.3 2 152.5 119.5 119.5 45 
46 G10 Harry McKenna C1M2 J14 Stafford & Stone 30 4 148.4 122.4 4 145.9 119.9 119.9 46 
47 G6 Thomas Arrowsmith C1M3 J14 Midland CC 45 8 172.5 135.5 8 157.2 120.2 120.2 47 
48 B7 Harry McKenna K1M2 J14 Stafford & Stone 20 4 137.0 121.0 6 138.5 124.5 121 48 
49 B17 Rufus McGreary K1M2 M60 Stafford & Stone 20 4 139.4 123.4 123.4 49 
50 B24 Louis Whittaker K1M2 J12 HPP 20 10 140.5 130.5 130.5 50 
51 B9 Seb White K1M3 J12 Stafford & Stone 35 4 177.8 146.8 10 157 132 132 51 

Oliver Carney & Isaac 
52 G20 Wright C2M2 J14 Stafford & Stone 35 6 161.4 132.4 10 174.5 149.5 132.4 52 
53 B1 Rufus Whittingham K1M4 J14 Stafford & Stone 50 10 173.2 133.2 10 182 142 133.2 53 
54 B6 Stefan Halama K1M3 M35 Stourbridge ARM CC 35 8 161.2 134.2 10 160.8 135.8 134.2 54 
55 B12 Gabriel Johnson K1M3 J12 HPP 35 6 164.1 135.1 4 165.3 134.3 134.3 55 

Jess Magson & Arran 
56 G22 Godfrey C2MP U23 Stafford & Stone 15 8 176.9 169.9 2 155.3 142.3 142.3 56 
57 G21 Zayn & Scout Higgins C2M2 J16 HPP 35 20 157.4 142.4 62 160.1 187.1 142.4 57 
58 B10 Ayden Coe K1M3 J12 Stafford & Stone 35 10 174.0 149.0 54 179.1 198.1 149 58 
59 G9 Stefan Halama C1M3 M35 Stourbridge ARM CC 45 12 203.2 170.2 8 187.3 150.3 150.3 59 
60 B13 Alistair Bywater K1M3 J12 HPP 35 12 187.5 164.5 56 181.8 202.8 164.5 60 
61 B3 Manfred lsmair K1M4 M50 Waterside 50 16 285.0 251.0 72 283.6 305.6 251 61 
62 B4 Reuben Ranfurd K1M4 J12 Stafford & Stone 50 62 254.4 266.4 56 260.6 266.6 266.4 62 
63 R2 Rae Baker K1W4 M55 Waterside 65 352 322.0 609.0 609 63 
64 B2 Alan Lee K1M4 M55 Waterside 50 DNF DNF 64 
65 B5 Calum Tonry K1M4 J12 Stafford & Stone 50 DNS DNS 65 



e STAFFORD & STONE CANOE CLUB MINI 8 SLALOM 2020 
Final Ranking - 1 March 2020 

Pos MINI Slalom Final Pen Time Heap Total 
1 FINLEY CROOME C1M3 J16 ST AFFORD AND STONE 2 124.2 45 81.2 
2 ZAYN HIGGINS K1M2 J16 HPP 0 112.7 20 92.7 
3 KATE LYNDON C1W1 J14 ST AFFORD AND STONE 0 119.7 25 94.7 
4 KIERA PEARCE K1W2 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 2 127.8 35 94.8 
5 PHIL GOODING K1M2 M STAFFORD AND STONE 0 117.5 20 97.5 
6 ARCHIE TAYLOR K1M1 J16 HPP 6 101.9 10 97.9 
7 HARRY KIRBY K1M1 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 8 102.8 10 100.8 
8 OLIVER CARNEY K1M3 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 2 136.7 35 103.7 
9 ISOBEL MOCKETT K1W1 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 2 122.8 20 104.8 

10 BROOKE BENSON C1W3 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 8 153.3 55 106.3 

Pos Name Class Age Club Mini 1 Mini 2 Mini 3 Races Total 
1 FINLEY CROOME C1M3 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 1 1 1 3 3 
2 KIERA PEARCE K1W2 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 3 4 6 3 13 
3 MAZEL BROWN K1W1 J16 PROTEUS 18 7 3 3 28 
4 BROOKE BENSON C1W3 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 16 27 9 3 52 
5 OLIVER CARNEY K1M3 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 27 20 8 3 55 
6 ZAYN HIGGINS K1M2 J16 HPP 29 13 17 3 59 
7 ISOBEL MOCKETT K1W1 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 24 23 22 3 69 
8 ARCHIE TAYLOR K1M1 J16 HPP 25 34 11 3 70 
9 ROBIN VASEY K1MP M STAFFORD AND STONE 31 28 13 3 72 

10 MAZEL BROWN C1W2 J16 PROTEUS 51 16 5 3 72 
11 HARRY KIRBY K1M1 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 46 25 10 3 81 
12 KATE LYNDON K1WP J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 30 36 15 3 81 
13 PHIL GOODING K1M2 M STAFFORD AND STONE 17 43 24 3 84 
14 LUCY WILLIAMSON K1W3 J12 STAFFORD AND STONE 34 32 27 3 93 
15 KATE LYNDON C1W1 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 32 51 12 3 95 
16 SCOUT HIGGINS K1M2 J14 HPP 49 26 31 3 106 
17 ISAAC WRIGHT C1M1 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 36 55 25 3 116 
18 ANDY CHILDS K1M2 M50 INDEPENDENT 33 56 28 3 117 
19 CHRIS WONFOR K1M2 M60 STAFFORD AND STONE 39 64 20 3 123 
20 THEO WRIGHT C1M3 J12 STAFFORD AND STONE 12 73 40 3 125 
21 JESS MAGSON C1W1 U23 STAFFORD AND STONE 42 48 35 3 125 
22 THEO WRIGHT K1M2 J12 STAFFORD AND STONE 77 30 18 3 125 
23 JACOB OAKLAND K1M1 J18 INDEPENDENT 55 42 30 3 127 
24 LUKE ROBINSON K1M1 J14 BREAKOUT 57 59 26 3 142 
25 JESSICA CROOME K1W2 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 52 61 34 3 147 
26 ANDY NEAVE K1M2 M STAFFORD AND STONE 54 65 29 3 148 
27 CHLOE HOLMES K1W2 J10 MANCHESTER C.C 45 62 44 3 151 
28 AMELIA WHITE K1W2 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 47 68 39 3 154 
29 JENNIFER TAYLOR K1W2 J12 HPP 48 70 37 3 155 
30 VEMBER BROWN K1W1 M50 PROTEUS 56 69 33 3 158 
31 MARTIN OAKLAND K1M2 M INDEPENDENT 59 66 41 3 166 
32 KAY ROYLE K1W2 M55 STAFFORD AND STONE 66 77 32 3 175 
33 ALICE WILLIAMSON K1W2 J12 STAFFORD AND STONE 60 81 42 3 183 

GABRIEL RAWLINGS- 
34 CROFTS K1M3 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 58 83 43 3 184 
35 HARRY MCKENNA C1M2 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 71 82 46 3 199 
36 RUFUS MCGREARY K1M2 M60 STAFFORD AND STONE 73 80 49 3 202 
37 RION SHATMANI K1M3 J14 HPP 84 84 45 3 213 
38 GABRIEL JOHNSON K1M3 J12 HPP 75 89 55 3 219 
39 SEB WHITE K1M3 J12 STAFFORD AND STONE 81 92 51 3 224 
40 STEFAN HALAMA K1M3 M35 STOURBRIDGE ARM 78 94 54 3 226 
41 RUFUS WHITTINGHAM K1M4 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 85 98 53 3 236 
42 STEFAN HALAMA C1M3 M35 STOURBRIDGE ARM 87 99 59 3 245 
43 AYDEN COE K1M3 J12 STAFFORD AND STONE 89 102 58 3 249 
44 REMI BAUDOT K1MP s NOTTS SURF CLUB 6 5 2 11 



e STAFFORD & STONE CANOE CLUB MINI 
SLALOM 2020 

Final Ranking - 1 March 2020 
45 ALI MCCREERY K1MP U23 IRELAND 9 6 2 15 
46 ROBERT HOLOWAY K1MP M STAFFORD AND STONE 14 15 2 29 
47 HANNAH BAILEY K1WP s STAFFORD AND STONE 13 19 2 32 
48 WILLIAM MAYER K1M1 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 21 18 2 39 
49 MICK BERWICK K1M1 M STAFFORD AND STONE 19 29 2 48 
50 ISAAC WRIGHT K1M2 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 40 11 2 51 
51 JAMES GIBBONS C1MP U23 NELO 22 33 2 55 
52 DANIEL ISHEBECK K1M1 J18 INDEPENDENT 23 37 2 60 
53 BERT RODEN C1MP M STAFFORD AND STONE 37 38 2 75 
54 JOSH QUICK K1M1 J16 HPP 41 35 2 76 
55 WILLIAM MAYER C1M1 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 28 49 2 77 
56 FINLEY CROOME K1M1 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 44 44 2 88 
57 ALANA MIDDLETON K1W1 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 53 53 2 106 
58 ROSE MITCHELL K1W2 M WYEDEAN 35 74 2 109 
59 OLWEN YATES K1W2 J12 STAFFORD AND STONE 69 47 2 116 
60 STEVE HOLMES K1M1 M MANCHESTER C.C 64 58 2 122 
61 GEORGE HANCOCK K1M2 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 65 78 2 143 
62 DAVE RADMORE K1M3 M MATLOCK 72 88 2 160 
63 REUBEN YATES K1M3 J12 STAFFORD AND STONE 76 86 2 162 
64 DONNA HAWKINS K1W3 W55 MATLOCK 79 87 2 166 
65 SCOTT TUCKLEY K1M4 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 83 85 2 168 
66 OLLIE ROTHNER K1M4 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 80 91 2 171 

JESS CROOME HARRY 
67 MCKENNA C2M2 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 86 96 2 182 
68 ALISTAIR BYWATER K1M3 J12 HPP 94 100 2 194 
69 ANGUS VANWINSUM K1M4 J12 STAFFORD AND STONE 93 103 2 196 
70 JAMES LYNDON C1M2 U23 GREENSTAR 2 1 2 
71 CHRIS BOWERS K1MP U23 STAFFORD AND STONE 2 1 2 
72 HARRY EVANS C1M3 J12 TELFORD CC 3 1 3 
73 KATIE GREAVES C1W2 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 4 1 4 
74 LIZZIE NEAVE C1W1 s STAFFORD AND STONE 5 1 5 
75 HUW SWETNAM K1MP s EYETEE 7 1 7 
76 TIFFA ROYLE K1M1 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 8 1 8 
77 IGA TOMASIK K1W2 J12 MANVERS 8 1 8 
78 JAMES BAILEY K1MP s STAFFORD AND STONE 9 1 9 
79 CARL SUNDERLAND K1M1 s STAFFORD AND STONE 10 1 10 
80 ALFIE BOOTE C1MP U23 STAFFORD AND STONE 10 1 10 
81 DAVID MASON C1M2 J18 WYDEAN/STROUD VALLEY 11 1 11 
82 OL Y LORENZ K1M1 J16 MOLD 12 1 12 
83 WILL CONEY C1MP U23 LLANDYSUL 14 1 14 
84 JACOB BUPTON K1M1 U23 WYWDEAN 15 1 15 
85 RHODRI SLAVEN K1M1 J18 NORTH WALES SLALOM 17 1 17 
86 DAVID MASON K1M1 J18 WYDEAN/STROUD VALLEY 20 1 20 
87 SAM RICE-JONES K1M1 J16 NORTH WALES/MOLD 21 1 21 
88 CRAIG BROWN C1M1 M50 PROTEUS 22 1 22 
89 PATRICK MARRIOTT C1MP U23 BREAKOUT CC 24 1 24 
90 TIFFA ROYLE C1M1 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 26 1 26 
91 DAVID MITCHELL C1M1 J18 WYEDEAN 31 1 31 
92 DUNCAN BERRIMAN K1M2 M50 KINGSTON KC 38 1 38 
93 ANYA WHARTON C1W1 J16 NORTH WALES SLALOM 39 1 39 
94 TAZMIN BROWN K1WP J18 PROTEUS 40 1 40 
95 REMI BAUDOT C1MP s NOTT SURF CLUB 41 1 41 
96 ARRON GODFREY K1MP U23 STAFFORD AND STONE 43 1 43 
97 GEORGE ABBOTT K1MP U23 NORTH WALES SLALOM 45 1 45 
98 ANTONI TOMASIK K1M1 J16 MANVERS 46 1 46 
99 BEN BROWN C1M1 J16 HPP 50 1 50 

100 TAZMIN BROWN C1W1 J18 PROTEUS 50 1 50 
101 POLA TOMASIK K1W1 J14 MANVERS 52 1 52 
102 MEGAN BATE K1W1 U23 STAFFORD AND STONE 54 1 54 
103 JAMES DIXON K1MP s HPP 57 1 57 
104 MEGAN BATE C1W1 U23 STAFFORD AND STONE 60 1 60 
105 HARRY EVANS K1M1 J12 TELFORD CANOE CLUB 61 1 61 
106 KATIE GREAVES K1W1 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 62 1 62 
107 THOMAS ARROWSMITH K1M2 J14 HPP 63 1 63 



e STAFFORD & STONE CANOE CLUB MINI 
SLALOM 2020 

Final Ranking - 1 March 2020 
108 HARVEY PITT K1M2 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 63 1 63 
109 DAVE ROYLE C1M1 V STAFFORD AND STONE 67 1 67 
110 AUSTIN GOULD K1M2 J14 MANVERS 67 1 67 
111 KIERA PIERCE C1W2 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 68 1 68 
112 HARRY MCKENNA K1M2 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 70 1 70 
113 MAXI SCOTT K1M2 J10 PROTEUS 71 1 71 
114 NICK ARROWSMITH K1M2 M HPP 72 1 72 
115 POPPY BOOTE K1W2 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 74 1 74 
116 WILLIAM JARVIS C1M1 U23 INDEPENDENT 75 1 75 
117 DARREN SHIP K1M2 M50 STAFFORD AND STONE 76 1 76 
118 MARK DAVIES K1M2 V MANCHESTER CC 79 1 79 
119 JAMES COOLICAN SMITH K1M2 J18 WYDEAN 82 1 82 
120 CALUM TONRY K1M4 J12 STAFFORD AND STONE 88 1 88 
121 LOUIS WHITTAKER K1M2 J12 HPP 90 1 90 

OLIVER CARNEY AND 
122 GEORGE HANCOCK C2M2 J14 STAFFORD AND STONE 90 1 90 
123 CHARLIE BLAYLOCK K1M4 J12 STAFFORD AND STONE 91 1 91 
124 OLIVIA BERRIMAN K1W3 J8 KINGSTON KC 92 1 92 
125 ZAYN & SCOUT HIGGINS C2M3 J16 HPP 93 1 93 
126 CROOME & WHITTAKER C2M2 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 95 1 95 
127 RODEN & RODEN C2MP s STAFFORD AND STONE 97 1 97 
128 BENSON AND HANCOCK C2M3 J16 STAFFORD AND STONE 101 1 101 
129 BEN GIBBY K1M4 J14 WYEDEAN 104 1 104 
130 KIMBERLEY DAVIES K1W3 J8 MANCHESTER CC 105 1 105 
131 ANDREW DAVIES K1M3 J10 MANCHESTER CC 106 1 106 
132 GABRIEL KEEN C1M1 J18 HPP 0 0 
133 PAUL SUNDERLAND K1MP U23 STAFFORD & STONE 0 0 
134 GRACE BLACK C1W1 J18 MANVERSWBC 0 0 
135 THOMAS ARROWSMITH C1M3 J14 MIDLAND CC 0 0 

OLIVER CARNET + ISAAC 
136 WRIGHT C2M2 J14 STAFFORD & STONE 0 0 

JESS MAGSON + ARRON 
137 GODFREY C2MP U23 STAFFORD & STONE 0 0 
138 MANFRED ISMAIR K1M4 M50 WATERSIDE 0 0 
139 REUBEN RANFORD K1M4 J12 STAFFORD & STONE 0 0 
140 RAE BAKER K1W4 M55 WATERSIDE 0 0 
141 ALAN LEE K1M4 M55 WATERSIDE 0 0 
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